DATASHEET
DS_D12S400_10032008
FEATURES
 High Efficiency:
94% @ 12Vin, 5.0V/80A out
 Wide input range: 5.0V~13.2V
 Output voltage programmable from
0.8375Vdc to 5.0Vdc via external resistors

DS_D12S400_10032008
12
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
D 12 S 400 A
Type of Product Input Voltage Number of
Outputs
Product Series Option Code
D - DC/DC modules
12 - 5 ~13.2V S- Single 400 - 400W (80A, wide
output trim)
A - RoHS 6/6 lead free, positive on/off logic, 3.5mm pin length
B - RoHS 6/6 lead free, positive on/off logic, 6.3mm pin length
MODEL LIST
Model Name Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Pin Length RoHS 6/6
complaint
Efficiency 12Vin, 5Vout
@ 100% load
D12S400 A 5.0 ~ 13.2Vdc 0.8375V ~ 5.0V 80A 3.5mm (0.140") Yes 94.0%
D12S400 B 5.0 ~ 13.2Vdc 0.8375V ~ 5.0V 80A 6.3mm (0.250") Yes 94.0%
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: